503331913 06/02/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3378531

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
EPITHERIX, LLC			06/18/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	SAMUN	SAMUMED, LLC			
Street Address:	9381 JL	9381 JUDICIAL DRIVE, SUITE 160			
City:	SAN DI	SAN DIEGO			
State/Country:	CALIFC	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92121	92121			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number	7		
Application Number:		14718354	-		
	e sent to provided	877)769-7945 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 617) 542-5070 apsi@fr.com JOHN T. KENDALL FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1 29124-0003006	nt via US Mail.		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JILL A. WRIGHT			
SIGNATURE:		/Jill A. Wright/			
JANATONE.		06/02/2015	06/02/2015		
DATE SIGNED:		00/02/2013			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Assignor: Epitherix, LLC A Delaware limited liability company 10225 Barnes Canyon Rd Ste A104 San Diego, CA 92121

Assignee: Samumed, LLC A Delaware limited liability company 10225 Barnes Canyon Rd Ste A104 San Diego, CA92121

1. Assignor represents that it is an owner of the inventions and improvements which are subject of the Patents and Patent Application(s) listed on the attached table, and all related foreign and domestic patents, patent applications, provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, re-examinations, certificates of invention, and the like that may issue from or which derive priority from the listed Patent(s) and Patent Application(s) (all of which are collectively referred to as the "Patent Rights"). Assignor represents that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

2. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Rights, and acknowledges receipt of fair and adequate consideration for such Assignment.

3. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to any claims (known or unknown, suspected or unsuspected) of any nature that Assignor has or may have against any party for infringement of the Patent Rights, and acknowledges receipt of fair and adequate consideration for such Assignment.

4. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from any patent application within the Patent Rights to Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 035766 FRAME: 0581

5. Assignor grants to Assignee the power to insert on the Assignment any further identification or information relating to the above-indicated Patent Application which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

6. This agreement is binding upon and inures to the benefit of the successors and assigns of the parties.

DATE: 6/18/12

Osman Kibar, Chief Executive Officer

Acknowledgment

State of California

County of <u>San Diego</u> On <u>June 18, 2012</u> before me, <u>Arjana Valencuele</u>, Osman Kibar, Chief Executive Officer, personally appeared, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Signature Unena Valerguele (Seal)

Epitherix TABLE 1

F&R Ref. No.	Client Ref. No.	Application No.	Title	Filing Date
29124- 0002001	EX.010NP SMi.010NP	12/852,681	INDAZOLES AS WNT/B-CATENIN SIGNALING PATHWAY INHIBITORS AND THERAPEUTIC USES THEREOF	09-Aug-10
29124- 0003001	EX.012 SMi.012NP	12/968,505	1H-PYRAZOLO[3,4- B]PYRIDINES AND THERAPEUTIC USES THEREOF	15-Dec-10
29124- 0007001	EX.009NP SMi.009NP	12/852,706	INDAZOLE INHIBITORS OF THE WNT SIGNAL PATHWAY AND THERAPEUTIC USES THEREOF	09-Aug-10
29124- 0012P01	EX 015 SMi.015PR	61/534,601	INDAZOLE-3- CARBOXAMIDES AND THEIR USE AS WNT/B-CATENIN SIGNALING PATHWAY INHIBITORS	14-Sep-11
29124- 0012P02	EX.017 SMi.017PR	61/624,646	INDAZOLE-3- CARBOXAMIDES AND THEIR USE AS WNT/B-CATENIN SIGNALING PATHWAY INHIBITORS	16-Apr-12

F&R Ref. No.	Client Ref. No.	Application No.	Title	Filing Date
29124- 0013P01	EX.016PR SMi.016PR	61/620,107	INDAZOLE INHIBITORS OF THE WNT SIGNAL PATHWAY AND THERAPEUTIC USES THEREOF	04-Apr-12
29124- 0014P01	EX.018PR SMi.018PR	61/642,915	1H-PYRAZOLO[3,4- B]PYRIDINES AND THERAPEUTIC USES THEREOF	04-May-12